40-59
(131 2543)
300 30

Package for the Social Science/Personal Computer)

(Cross-tabulations)
(X2 test)

«

600

SPSS PC+(Statistic

0.05



11

4059 600
300 40-44
15330 5,000
1
48.9
(Cross-tabulations)

(X2 te) 005



2.1

2.11

50-54 45-49

2.2

221

222

40-44

55-59

55-59

107



2.2.3

224

2.25

10,000
10,000

108



2.3

2.3.1

2.3.2

1-2

109



110

2.35




10.

11.

12.

005

X/

NX

NX

X/

X/

X/

X/

NX

X/

X/

X/

X/

NX

X/

NX

NX

X/

X/

X/

NX

X/

NX

NX

X/

NX

X/



31

. 23

4059

600



113

FWIANSAUNIINY 1A
CHULALONGKORN UNIVERSITY



3.2

(documentary research)

(reproductive health)

114



	บทที่ 4 สรุปและข้อเสนอแนะ
	4.1 สรุปผลการศึกษา
	4.2 ข้อเสนอแนะ


